

KILKENNY CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING June 10, 2021 Resolution 2021-5

There was a special meeting of the Kilkenny City Council held in Council Chambers on June 10, 2021.

Council in attendance: Mayor Cameron Hankins, Council Members Terry Ferch, Bob Busta, Tammy Holicky, and Julie Balfe.

Staff in attendance: Clerk Janice Sellner Persons in attendance: none

- 1. Call to Order: Mayor Hankins called the meeting to order at 6:30 pm.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance:
- **3.** Approval of agenda. Motion by Tammy Holicky, seconded by Terry Ferch to approve the agenda as written. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.
- 4. Staff Announcements:
- **5.** Public Discussion/Input for Resolution 2021-5: A resolution authorizing the issuance, sale and delivery of a \$99,000 general obligation tax abatement note, series 2021A. No Public Input.
- 6. Resolution 2021-5: Resolution authorizing the issuance, sale and delivery of a \$99,000 general obligation tax abatement note, series 2021A. With no public input, a motion was made by Terry Ferch and seconded by Bob Busta to pass Resolution 2021-5. Unanimous vote. Motion passed.
- **7.** Adjourn. Motion by Tammy Holicky, seconded by Bob Busta to adjourn the meeting at 6:34 pm. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

Mayor, Cameron Hankins

Janice Sellner, City Clerk